Paragraph D provides that the program shall begin on July 1, 2026 and end on June 30, 2028. 
It further provides the following five limitations and requirements for non-control group 
individuals to participate: (1) the DOH shall distribute to participants a universal basic 
income of one thousand five hundred ($1,500) dollars per month during duration of the pilot 
program; (2) participants shall receive home visitation from employees of the early childhood 
education and care department or an entity approved by that department; (3) participants 
shall complete surveys and research forms throughout the duration of the program;